# TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

calls. The calls and messages may incur fees from your cellular provider.

Print Name of 1st Guarantor:

N/A

### LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

## **TOSHIBA**

APPLICATION NUMBER

FINANCIAL SERVICES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

The words Lessee, you, and your covered by the terms of the Toshiba									
Equipment (excluding software) and	you have the right to use it	under the terms of this Leas	se.						
<b>CUSTOMER CON</b>	TACT INFOR	RMATION							
Legal Company Name:	WEBB CO	WEBB COUNTY			74-6001	5872			
Contact Person:	PURCHAS	PURCHASING - ACCTS PAYABLE			Bill-To Phone: (956) 523-4125			(956) 523-	·5010
Billing Address:	1110 WASH	IINGTON STREE	T, SUITE 101	City, State-Zip:	LAREDO	, TEXAS	78040		
Equipment Location: (if different from above)		ITY DISTRICT ATTO A STREET, SUITE 4		City, State-Zip:	LAREDO	, TEXAS	78040		
TBS LOCATION									
Contact Name:	CHRISTO	PHER YANE	3	Subsidiary Location	:		SAN ANTONIO,	TEXAS	
EQUIPMENT WIT	H CONSOLID	ATED MINIM	UMS				14=1	·	
ITEM DESCRIPTION					en e	SE	RIALNUMBER	STARTIN	IG METER
<del></del>	-STUDIO 657	OCT							
2. 3. TEXAS DIR	CONTRACT	#DIR-TSO-30	42						
			72			<u> </u>			<u></u>
LEASE TERM & F			40 . 40					P delle Aerone	
Number of Payments:	24 of	\$ 393.50		<u> </u>		Received	(plus a	pplicable taxes	)
		mages Per Month - I		•			End-of-Lease Options		
	original term, provided the Lease has not				•				
Payment includes:							early and no event of de occurred and is continu		Lease has
Payment includes:		Print Images Per Mo			Per Black Pr		1. Purchase the Equipn	nent at Fair Marl	ket Value
Payment includes:		Print Images Per Mo			Per Color Pr		Renew the Lease pe     Return Equipment	r section 16	
		<del>2</del>	e payment period	d is monthly unless of			<u> </u>		
Documentation Fee: \$7  * Security Deposit The security dep	75.00 (included in F.	•	ormance under this A		•		ditional Equipment	n which event von w	ill promptly restore the
security deposit to its full amount as	set forth above. If all condi	litions are fully completed wi	th and provided you h	nave not ever been in defau	It of the Agreement in	he Default section,	the security deposit will be refund	ded to you after the r	eturn of the equipment
in accordance with the Return of Equ THIS IS A NON		E / IRREVOCAE	BLE AGREE	MENT. THIS A	GREEMENT	CANNOT	BE CANCELLED	OR TERMI	MATED.
LESSOR ACCEP									
Toshiba Financial Se		ture: X				Title:		Date:	
						<u> </u>			
CUSTOMER ACC									
You hereby acknowledge and agree and/or is in Lessor's possession sha									
respect to this Lease, and (ii) any di fransmitted copy, upon execution by									
Lessee, shall constitute the original	agreement for all purposes,	, including, without limitation	, those outlined abov	e in this Section. Without li	miting and subject to th	e foregoing, the pa	rties further agree that, for purpos	ses of executing this	Lease, (a) a document
signed and transmitted by facsimile effect as a counterpart thereof conta	aining original signatures, a	and (d) at the request of Les	sor, Lessee, who exe	cuted this Lease and trans	mitted its signature by	facsimile,or other e	electronic transmission shall provi	ide the counterpart o	
Lessee's original manual signature t	o Lessor. No party may ra	uise as a defense to the enfo	rcement of this Lease	e that a facsimile or other e	lectronic transmission	was used to transm	it any signature of a party to this l	_ease.	<del></del>
Print Name:	TANO E. TIJEI	RINA Signature: X		-		Title:	WEBB COUNT	Y Date:	
			<u> </u>				-		
PERSONAL GUA		1. 2. It displays	Ed			of all languages while	offens to us under the Lease and	anu aunalomont Mi	a will not be required to
To induce us to enter into this Lease proceed against the lessee or the E	quipment or enforce any o	other remedy before proceed	ling against the unde	rsigned. The undersigned	agrees to pay all reaso	onable attorney's fe	es and other expenses incurred l	by us by reason of o	default by lessee or the
undersigned. The undersigned waive compromise of any obligations of le									
bankrupt or is discharged from bank bind the heirs, administrators, repres	kruptcy, and the undersign	ed agrees not to seek to be	repaid by lessee in t	the event the undersigned	must pay us. This is a	continuing Guaran	ty and shall not be discharged or	affected by death of	f the undersigned, shal
between the parties. You hereby ack	knowledge and agree that y	your electronic signature bel	ow shall constitute an	n enforceable and original s	ignature for all purpose	s.			
By providing a telephone number for	ia cenulai prone oromér	wireless service, you are ex	rhi essià museumid g	n tecetanid communication	from MON-Markening of	activitation hit hos	oay at viat number, mouting, out	not militari to, prefet	widen of multiplet Anies

lessage calls, text messages, and calls made by an automatic telephone diating system from lessor and its affiliates and agents. This express consent applies to each such telephone number that you provide to us now or in the future and permits such

N/A

N/A

Date:

Signature: X

#### FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

		WEBB COUNTY 1110 WASHINGTON STREET,				Phone		
lling Address					, SUITE 101			(956) 523-4125
ty LAREDO	REDO Country USA		USA	State TX			Zip <b>78040</b>	
			EQUIPMENT INF	ORMATION				
quipment Locati								
not same as at	bove)	WEBB CO	UNTY DISTRICT A	TTORNEY, 11	10 VICTORIA	STREET,	SUITE 401	
ty	LARE	EDO Country	US	A	State	TX	Zip	78040
QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE	EIF NECESSARY)	QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIP	MENT DESCRIPTION (A	TACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)
	E-STUDIO 6570CT	TOSHIBA DIGITAL COLOR S	YSTEM					
1								
1								
1								

Payments") until the end of its current appropriation period. In the event its legislative body or funding authority does not appropriate funds to be paid to Lessor for the above described Equipment ("Equipment"), Lessee may, upon prior written notice to Lessor, effective 60 day after the giving of such notice or upon the exhaustion of the funding authorized for the then current appropriation period, whichever is later, return the Equipment to Lessor, at Lessee's expense; and thereupon, be released of its obligation to make all rental payments (Lease Payments) to Lessor due thereafter, provided: (1) The Equipment is returned to Lessor as provided for in the above described Lease ("Lease"), (2) the foregoing notice states the failure of the legislative body or funding authority to appropriate the necessary funds as reason for cancellation, and (3) the notice is accompanied by payment of all amounts then due to Lessor under the Lease.

In the event Lessee returns the Equipment pursuant to the terms of this Addendum, Lessor shall retain all sums paid hereunder by Lessee, including the Security Deposit (if any) specified in the Lease.

If the provisions of this Addendum are utilized by Lessee, Lessee agrees not to purchase, lease or rent any other functionally similar equipment for the balance of the Lease term following Lessee's exercise of its termination rights hereunder.

This Addendum will not be construed so as to permit the Lessee to terminate the Lease in order to acquire any other equipment or obtain funds directly or indirectly to perform essentially the same application for which the Equipment is intended.

(MUST	BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE O	R OFFICER OF GOVERNMENT ENTITY)
Print Name	TANO E.	TIJERINA
Title	WEBB COUNTY JUDGE	Date
For	WEBB, COUNTY OF	Name of Government Entity
	ACCEPTED BY LE	SSOR —

SUP107

Legal Name of Corporation of Partnership

#### Addendum

To

#### Lease with Maintenance Agreement Between Toshiba Business of Texas and Webb County For Webb County

0016

An Agreement made on this the day of, 2015.
BETWEEN:
Webb County ("Lessee") 1000 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040
AND
Service Provider:
Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas. ("Lessor")
10231 Kotzebue
San Antonio, Texas 78217

Now therefore, the parties agree to modify, delete and/or include the following Terms and Conditions in the above referenced "Lease with Maintenance Agreement." The following provisions and covenants supersede prior negotiations, representations or agreements, either written or oral, and where there is a conflict between provisions of this addendum and the provisions set forth in the Standard Form "Lease with Maintenance Agreement" (3 pages) between Webb County, Texas, and Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas, or any other Contract Documents, the provisions set forth herein shall supersede and have full force and effect and become a part of the above referenced contract for all intent and purpose.

# LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT TERM AND CONDITIONS PROVISIONS

- 1. Paragraph number three (3) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Image Charges" is deleted in its entirety.
- 2. Paragraph number eight (8) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Taxes and Lease Charges" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"Lessor and Lessee agree that Webb County is a corporate and political body under the laws of the State of Texas and Webb County claims exemption from sales and use taxes under Taxes Tax Code Ann. § 151.309, as Amended. Webb County shall provide to Lessor Exemption Certificates, upon request. Lessor and Lessee further agree that Lessee shall pay no personal property taxes or similar taxes and governmental charges associated with the ownership, possession or use of the equipment, subject to this agreement, which Lessor is required to pay, nor reimburse Lessor for any charge"